OP \$115.00 5177836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM430703

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Funrise Toys Ltd.		06/08/2017	Corporation: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honor Metro Limited		
Doing Business As:	Funrise		
Street Address:	J&C Building, 3rd Floor, P.O Box 933		
City:	Road Town, Tortolla		
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		
Postal Code:	VG1110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5177836	GAZILLION SPLASH
Registration Number:	4909716	THE ORIGINAL GAZILLION TORNADO PREMIUM B
Registration Number:	4909715	THE ORIGINAL GAZILLION MONSOON PREMIUM B
Registration Number:	2848812	GAZILLION BUBBLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8886497733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156581890

llondon@belleskatz.com Email:

Lisa Peller London of Belles Katz LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Lisa Peller London of Belles Katz LLC Name:

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100 Address Line 2: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100, Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0166

900409124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Peller London	
SIGNATURE:	/lisapellerlondon/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=GAZILLION_TM Assignment Doc_signed 06-08-2017#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, dated as of the execution date below, is from Funrise Toys Ltd., a Hong Kong corporation ("Assignor") to Honor Metro Limited dba Funrise, a corporation of the British Virgin Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks in connection with toys and has secured federal trademark registrations for these marks ("Assignor's Marks"): GAZILLION SPLASH, Reg. No. 5177836; THE ORIGINAL GAZILLION TORNADO PREMIUM BUBBLES MACHINE & Design, Reg. No. 4909716; THE ORIGINAL GAZILLION MONSOON PREMIUM BUBBLES MACHINE & Design, Reg. No. 4909715; and GAZILLION BUBBLES, Reg. No. 2848812;

Whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks and the federal trademark registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified federal trademark registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date written below.

Funrise Toys Ltd.

Date: 6/8/2017

Name:

Name: Title:

Shoemaker

IP Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 06/09/2017